

Judge Russ Kendig

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Ohio Ralph Regula Federal Building and United States Courthouse 401 McKinley Ave., S.W. Canton, Ohio 44702 (330) 458-2440

DATE: March 17, 2020

TO: Attorneys practicing in the Canton and Youngstown Divisional Offices

FROM: Judge Kendig

RE: Hearings in the Covid-19 era

Starting March 23, 2020 in Canton and March 26, 2020 in Youngstown, Judge Kendig will conduct all hearings telephonically and anticipates continuing this practice for the indefinite future. The court will post a memo on Judge Kendig's section of the website with instructions for telephonic participation. Please note that this is only for cases assigned to Judge Kendig. In Youngstown, this is just the Chapter 13 docket.